Recipient Grant Title Au'dm n |v:me111 nrmaL Contact Email
23-18 Taylor CCB Atlatls and the Outdoors S 1,839 1/15/2024 11/15/2024|Zoey Lecy zoie.lecy@taylorcounty.iowa.gov
23-17 Development Siouxland Bird Guide S 3,500 8/15/2023 11/15/2023 |Seth Brooks seth.brooks@goldenhillsrcd.org
23-16 Clinton CCB Conservation and Gabi Torres $ 22,000 12/15/2023| 9/15/2024 Gabriella Torres gabibirdartist@gmail.com
23-15 |Vince Jetter Community Center Neighborhood Beautification S 3,500 7/12/2023/10/12/2023 |Rachel Jetter laniejean816@gmail.com
23-14 |Sunflower Child Development Center Practices $ 30,000 12/15/2023| 7/15/2024 Stephanie Fromm director@winneshiekdevelopment.org
23-13 Science Center of lowa Camps for Conservation S 16,875 2/15/202412/15/2024 Allison Schwanebeck allison.schwanebeck@sciowa.org
23-12 |lowa Young Birders At-Home Summer Birding Program S 9,400 7/15/2023/12/15/2023 Tyler Harms tyler@iowayoungbirders.org
23-11 Polk County Conservation Jester Park Sensory Trail S 37,501 7/15/2024| 2/15/2025 Heidi Anderson heidi.anderson@polkcountyiowa.gov
23-10 Drake University Forest & Learning Garden S 31,461 3/15/2023| 7/15/2023 Renee Sedlacek Lee renee.sedlacek@drake.edu
23-09 |Backyard Abundance Growing Resiliency with Nature S 5,988 6/15/2023/11/15/2023 Fred Meyer info@backyardabundance.org
23-08 |lowa PBS lowa Science Phenomena Blitz S 34,365 12/15/2023/12/15/2024 Ken Harrison ken.harrison@iowapbs.org
23-07 /1zaak Walton League of America lowa S 27,875 7/15/2023| 1/15/2024 Samantha Briggs sos@iwla.org
23-06 |University of Northern lowa - lowa STEM Council |Externships S 39,600 6/30/2023/12/15/2023 Tolif Hunt rankin@iowastem.org
23-05 |University of lowa School of the Wild Statewide School of the Wild Phase IlI S 52,800 6/30/2023/12/15/2023 Jay Gorsh jay-gorsh@uiowa.edu
23-04 |lowa State University Extension and Outreach 4-H |County Collaborative Pollinator Education and Action S 46,650 9/15/2023| 7/15/2024 Lynne Campbell lynnec@iastate.edu
23-03 |Adams County Conservation Board Environmental Education Expansion Project S 10,502 4/15/2023| 6/15/2023 Marti Sutton Marti@adamscounty.iowa.gov
23-02 |River Action 2023 Explore the River Summer Education Series S 6,250 5/15/2023/11/15/2023 Dayna Kraklio dkraklio@riveraction.org
23-01 |O'Brien County Conservation Board Outdoor Education; a unique experience S 9,599 6/15/2023/12/15/2023 Travis Scott occb@obriencounty.iowa.gov
22-24 AmeriCorp Green lowa AmeriCorps Stream Stewards Program S 9,088 4/15/2023| 8/15/2023|Ashley Coffin ashley.coffin@uni.edu
22-23 |lowa Organic Association Growing Organic Expertise in Colleges across lowa S 35,647 1/15/2023)10/31/2023|Rosalyn Lehman Roz@iowaorganic.org
22-22 |Pottawattamie County Conservation Board A Land Ethic Workshop S 3,000 10/15/2022 2/15/2023| Amy Campagna amy.campagna@pottcounty-ia.gov
22-21 |BioEco Research & Monitoring Center S 74,500 8/31/2023| 9/30/2024 Kelly McKay kellyimckay@aol.com
22-20 |lowa Agriculture Literacy Foundation Read Across lowa S 18,000 1/15/2023| 5/15/2023 Cathryn Carney ccarney@iowaagliteracy.org
22-19 |National Mississippi River Museum & Aquarium Rivers to the Sea 2.0: Conservation Education Interpretati $ 21,305 3/15/2023 8/15/2023Erin Dragotto edragotto@rivermuseum.com
22-18 River Action S 3,500 5/15/2023/12/15/2023 Dayna Kraklio dkraklio@riveraction.org
22-17 Bird Friendly lowa, care of Trees Forever Bird Friendly lowa Communities Facilitator S 40,162 7/15/2022| 5/15/2023 Leslie Berckes Iberckes@treesforever.org
22-16 lowa Conservation Education Coalition Developing community champions to address climate chg $ 22,159 8/15/2022| 3/15/2023 Linette Bernard exec@jowaee.org
22-15 lowa State University Office of Biotechnology Innovative Practices Workshop Series S 24,975 5/15/2022| 8/15/2023 Eric Hall ethall@iastate.edu
Community Collaboration and Water Quality Monitoring
22-14 Metro Waste Authority Through Interactive Kiosks S 3,106 3/15/2022 8/15/2022 Emily Logan elo@mwatoday.com
A Working Seed Preservation Farm: Signage to Enhance
22-13 |Seed Savers Exchange the Visitor Experience S 9,546 10/15/202212/15/2023 | Cindy Goodner cgoodner@seedsavers.org
Traveling Teacher Ecotour: Mussels & Coal Mining and
22-12 |Bremer County Conservation Board the Environmental Impacts S 10,450 6/15/2022|11/15/2022 Stacey Snyder snyders@waterlooschools.org
Updating lowa Groundwater Act Guidance for Middle
22-11 |University of Northern lowa Schools - Planning Grant S 3,500 8/15/2022| 3/15/2023 Rebecca Rinehart rebecca.rinehart@uni.edu
Natural Resource Restoration - Conservation Education
22-10 |Impact7G Series S 18,000 2/15/202211/15/2022 | Nicole Tuprin nturpin@impact7g.com
22-09 |lowa Agriculture Literacy Foundation Step Up the Science of Water Quality S 13,000 12/15/2021 6/15/2022 Wil Fett wfett@iowaagliteracy.org
22-08 lowa PBS FIND lowa Explores Urban Natural Areas S 26,406 5/15/2022| 2/15/2023 Ken Harrison ken.harrison@iowapbs.org
22-07 Cultivating Hope Farms Recreation Redesigned S 5,956 2/15/2022 2/15/2023 Gina Perkins ginaperkins1641@gmail.com
22-06 University of Northern lowa Green lowa AmeriCorps Stream Stewards Program S 6,703 3/15/2022 10/15/2022 Ashley Craft greeniowadirector@gmail.com
Signage for Educational Pavilion and Interpretive Trails
22-05 |Friends of Fairport Fish Hatchery at Fairport Fish Hatchery S 47,368 5/15/2022| 4/30/2024 Mr. Sandy Stevens sandystevens@bellsouth.net
22-04 \University of lowa Recreational Services Statewide School of the Wild Phase Il S 49,500 5/15/2022| 1/15/2023 Jay Gorsh jay-gorsh@uiowa.edu
22-03 lowa Organic Association Growing Organic Expertise in Colleges across lowa S 38,655 3/15/2022 11/15/2022 Rosalyn Lehman roz@iowaorganic.org
22-02 |Boone High School Cap Erbe Park Interpretive Signage and Story Walk S 2,000 1/15/2022 7/15/2022 Lindsey Hyman lhyman@boone.k12.ia.us
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Compost Education at Sprout Urban Youth Learning

22-01|Drake University Garden S 3,063 1/15/2022 7/15/2022 Renee Sedlacek Lee renee.sedlacek@drake.edu
lowa STEM Teacher Externship - Host Partnerships with
21-13 University of Northern lowa - lowa STEM Council  Environmental/Conservation Sites S 47,520 8/15/2021 2/15/2022 Tolif Hunt tolif.hunt@uni.edu
21-12 National Mississippi River Museum & Aquarium Teens Take CAARE: Conservation Stewardship Program S 43,080‘ 9{15{2021‘ 8{15{2022‘ Erin Dragotto edragotto@rivermuseum.com
21-11 lowa Lakeside Lab Nature Learning On-Line S 23,527 8/15/2021 8/15/2022 Mary Skopec Mary-Skopec@uiowa.edu
21-10|Polk County Conservation Growing River Literacy S 16,762 11/15/2022| 4/15/2024|Lewis Major Lewis.Major@polkcountyiowa.gov
21-09 |Izaak Walton League of America Expanding the Save Our Streams Program in lowa S 28,569 7/15/2021|12/31/2022 |Samantha Briggs sbriggs@iwla.org
Online Courses Engage Teachers/Students in the Life
21-08 |Susan Salterberg Cycles of “Stuff” S 3,500 7/15/2021|Susan Salterberg ssalterberg@gmail.com
21-07 | Backyard Abundance Urban Bushcrafting for Families S 3,500 6/15/2021|11/15/2021 |Fred Meyer fred.meyer@BackyardAbundance.org
Nourishing Our Water and Soil Through Sustainable
21-06 |Upper lowa University Agriculture S 8,800 8/15/2021| 6/15/2023|Dr. Barbara Ehlers ehlersb@uiu.edu
21-05|BioEco Research and Monitoring Center Building Better Birders and Citizen Scientists Workshops | $ 74,950 3/15/2021| 5/15/2022|Kelly McKay, kellyjmckay@aol.com
21-04 |University of lowa Recreational Services Statewide School of the Wild S 43,450 1/15/2021| 7/15/2021|Jay Gorsh jay-gorsh@uiowa.edu
21-03 | The Nature Conservancy (TNC) Oxbow Wetland Restoration Toolkit and Training S 37,712 3/15/2021|12/15/2021|Karen Wilke kwilke@tnc.org
Bundled, Place Based, and Assessable: A New Model for
21-02 |Winneshiek County Conservation Environmental Education in lowa S 43,055 2/15/2021| 8/15/2021|Barbara Schroeder director@winneshiekwild.com
21-01 |University of lowa / National Center for Science Ed |Informal lowa Wildlife Outreach for Multiple Audiences | $ 3,500 10/15/2020| 3/15/2021|Rachel Larson rachel-larson@uiowa.edu
20-20 |Des Moines Area Community College DMACC Urban Campus Food Forest S 3,500 6/15/2021| 6/15/2022|Jenn Riggs jlriggs@dmacc.edu
20-19 | Gilbert High School Clean Up the Water! S 3,490 7/15/2021| 9/15/2022|Cara Rinehart rinehartc@gilbertcsd.org
20-18 |lowa Agriculture Literacy Foundation The Biology of Soil - Teacher Professional Development | $ 7,076 6/15/2020|11/15/2020|Will Fett wfett@iowaagliteracy.org
20-17 |National Mississippi River Museum & Aquarium Live Animal Outreach Program Expansion S 16,977 8/15/2020|10/15/2021 |Erin Dragotto edragotto@rivermuseum.com
20 Camps in 2020: Expansion of University of lowa
20-16 |University of lowa Recreational Services Wildlife Camps in DNR State Parks S 36,195 5/15/2020/10/15/2021|Jay Gorsh jay-gorsh@uiowa.edu
grants@iastate.edu and
20-15 |lowa State University of Science & Technology Expanding ISU Monarch Eggs Project: Phase 3 S 30,747 12/15/2020| 1/15/2022|Lynne Campbell lynnec@iastate.edu
lowa STEM Teacher Externship - Host Partnerships with
20-14 |University of Northern lowa - lowa STEM Council |Environmental/Conservation Sites S 44,550 5/15/2020|12/15/2020|Tolif Hunt tolif.hunt@uni.edu
Traveling Teacher Education Ecotour: Mining and
20-13|Bremer County Nature Alliance Environmental Impacts S 10,146 9/15/2021|Stacey Snyder snyders@butler-bremer.com
20-12 |River Action, Inc. River Action's Explore the River Series S 8,440 11/15/2020|Kathy Wine kwine@riveraction.org
On Common Ground: Loess Hills Encampment and Tina Stroud, Vice
20-11 |Briar Cliff University Storytelling Project S 30,000 3/15/2021| 2/15/2022|President tina.stroud@briarcliff.edu
20-10 | University of Northern lowa lowa's Rivers and Her Valleys - New Curricula S 40,241 12/15/2019|10/15/2021|Chad Heinzel, Ph.D. chad.heinzel@uni.edu
Targeting Underserved Adults With Immersive Science
20-09 |University of lowa Games S 12,709 1/15/2020| 2/15/2021|Kate Carter carter@ncse.com
20-08 | Trees Forever Stewards of the Beautiful Land S 18,237 6/15/2020|11/15/2021 |Leslie Berckes Iberckes@treesforever.org
Watershed Guardian Teacher Workshop for Urban
20-07 |Northeast lowa RC&D Stormwater Conservation S 4,459 1/15/2020|12/15/2020|Tori Nimrod tori@northeastiowarcd.org
Creating accessible, modern references on lowa’s
20-06 |lowa State University of Science and Technology  |natural resources S 27,082 4/15/2020| 4/15/2021|Adam Janke ajanke@iastate.edu
Planning (and Planting) for Bird Friendly Neighborhoods
20-05 |lowa State University Landscape Architecture in lowa S 30,500 6/15/2021| 6/30/2022|Julia Badenhope jmb@iastate.edu
lowa Environmental Science Phenomena & Teacher
20-04 |lowa Public Television Cohort S 36,219 3/15/2020| 1/15/2021|Ken Harrison ken.harrison@iptv.org
Land & Water Stewards AmeriCorps Water Quality
20-03 |University of Northern lowa Monitoring Program S 3,500 8/15/2020| 6/15/2021|Ashley Craft greeniowadirector@gmail.com
20-01|ISU Extension and Outreach Delaware County Youth Fishing and Outdoor Camp S 1,163 8/15/2019|11/15/2019|Katie Beason kbeason@iastate.edu
19-17 |Polk County Conservation Waste Reduction Awareness Program (WRAP) S 3,272 10/15/2019| 6/15/2020|Andrew Phelps Andrew.phelps@polkcountyiowa.gov
19-16 | City of Burlington Parks Department Bridging Classrooms to Nature: Crapo Park Arboretum S 11,426 12/15/2019| 6/15/2020|Jessica Gerling Gerlingl@burlingtoniowa.org
19-15 |Great Prairie Area Education Agency Supporting Science of All Students: lowa OpenSciEd Pilot | $ 48,440 6/15/2019|10/15/2020|Tami Plein tami.plein@gpaea.org



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oix3AAua7m1IPbl0_2fVcqD9j_yQAIlv/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Rj0TJzDhQlq76u1XVjZLRripCeJFSry6/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1I98ApFa2SrtraNbTIWCXEyRSS43-ahbK/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UMk8l5PwleSnYir9B48itbi83JI_hJ31/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1graaIb6RKyGfTYcZ6DWsmMD7x0Gbl-4m/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RzeGnukojPrerQKSPXJvLzU9SQAfhQs3/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1S4LSjj3hcuQuQQIS2XpynIz0DC0U1yB4/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TO79H_-AbfDPhLcTMFHUawM9V8f-dvAD/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1e9EKBPIS_z_tpB0KiLMIyT5KtuBw04p9/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10BCAbiBbPeXIJVNG2RZN9QkG8WFLrXH3/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11y3NJM9dQcu6YnwUo0SWvW-LCNlGLfBG/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x10qKRkduaNun1YkHY0-bY5tvLeqkbwB/view?usp=share_link
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XSQW2B3Ny9CkblvrnVdceLvoy7lwPTZg/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qCiKQD43pSUUtwDRQ35Ce-R7zQwsufMF/view?usp=share_link
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19-14 |lowa Agriculture Literacy Foundation Nutrient Reduction Education S 5,500 6/15/2019|11/15/2019|Will Fett wfett@iowaagliteracy.org

19-13 [lowa Conservation Education Coalition Connecting to lowa Core: Authentic Data Training S 9,695 10/15/2019| 4/15/2020|Alicia Vasto exec@iowaee.org

19-11|River Action, Inc. River Action's Expanded Explore the River Series S 7,830 5/15/2019|10/15/2019 |Kathy Wine kwine@riveraction.org
Expansion of University of lowa Wildlife Camps at lowa

19-10|University of lowa Recreational Services DNR State Parks S 39,286 4/15/2019| 9/15/2019|Jay Gorsh jay-gorsh@uiowa.edu
STEM Teacher Externships - Environmental and

19-09 | University of Northern lowa - lowa Stem Council  |Conservation Worksites S 54,450 7/15/2019| 1/15/2020|Tolif Hunt tolif.hunt@uni.edu

19-08 | Pottawattamie County Conservation Citizen Land Steward Project S 3,405 10/15/2018| 2/15/2019|Jeff Franco jeff.franco@pottcounty-ia.gov

19-07 | Okoboji Protective Association Prairie Lakes Conference S 3,000 10/15/2018|Mary Skopec Mary-Skopec@uiowa.edu
Glacial Trail Scenic Byway Audio Interpretation of Rebecca Castle or

19-06 |Glacial Trail Scenic Byway, c/o Golden Hills RC&D |Wayside Exhibits S 34,125 9/15/2019|11/15/2021|Michelle Wodtke Franks |rebecca.castle@goldenhillsrcd.org

19-05 |lowa State University of Science & Technology Expanding ISU Monarch Eggs Project: Phase 2 S 18,589 1/15/2019|11/15/2019|Lynne Campbell lynnec@iastate.edu
Charting a Course for the Future of Conservation

19-04 [lowa Conservation Education Coalition Education in lowa: A Needs Assessment and Action Plan | $ 47,795 3/15/2019| 4/15/2020|Alicia Vasto exec@iowaee.org

19-03 [lowa Rivers Revival Master River Stewards Program Support and Expansion | $ 21,000 6/15/2019| 1/15/2021|Sara Carmichael saracarmichael404@gmail.com

19-02 |Trees Forever (on behalf of Bird Friendly lowa) Bird Friendly Community Visioning S 14,995 1/15/2019| 2/15/2020|Patty Reisinger preisinger@treesforever.org
Water Connects Us All: Growing Networks for Clean and

19-01 |Eii-Upper lowa University Safe Water in the Heartland S 6,000 6/15/2019| 6/15/2020|Dr. Barbara Ehlers ehlersb@uiu.edu

18-21|Prairie Rivers of lowa RC&D Outdoor Learning Environments Statewide Conference | $ 3,500 5/15/2018| 2/15/2019|Penny Brown Huber pbrownhuber@prrcd.org

18-20|lowa City Science Booster Club Mobile Microscopic Plant Biology Exhibit S 3,000 5/15/2018|12/15/2018|James Woodell james-woodell@uiowa.edu
Connecting to lowa Core: Authentic lowa Wildlife and

18-19 [lowa Conservation Education Coalition Natural Resources Data for the Classroom S 19,755 5/15/2018| 4/15/2019|Alicia Vasto execicec@gmail.com

18-18 | National Mississippi River Museum & Aquarium Citizen Science Research: Mussels Propagation Project S 10,000 7/15/2018| 2/15/2019|Erin Dragotto edragotto@rivermuseum.com
iGO: lowa GLOBE Observer Initiative for Public

18-17 |lowa Academy of Science Engagement in Citizen Science S 14,828 12/15/2018|11/15/2019|Eve Halligan craig.johnson@uni.edu

18-16 |Pottawattamie County Conservation Citizen Land Steward Volunteer Education Project S 6,000 6/15/2018| 1/15/2019|Jeff Franco jeff.franco@pottcounty-ia.gov

18-15 |Bremer County Nature Alliance Educational Ecotour: Lewis & Clark in the Loess Hills S 10,566 4/15/2018| 9/15/2018|Stacey Snyder snyders@butler-bremer.com

18-14|lowa Agriculture Literacy Foundation Training Teachers in Water Quality Education S 7,744 5/15/2018|11/15/2018|Will Fett wfett@iowaagliteracy.org
Reaching the decision-makers: Educating the next

18-13 |Women, Food and Agriculture Network generation of women landowners S 34,054 7/15/2018| 9/15/2019|Sherri Dugger sherri@wfan.org

18-12|Polk County Conservation Basic Air Rifle Instructor (BARI) Training S 14,317 8/15/2018| 3/15/2019|Patrice Petersen-Keys keys@polkcountyiowa.gov
STEM Teacher Externships at Environmental and

18-11|University of Northern lowa Conservation Worksites S 52,529 7/15/2018| 1/15/2019|Tolif Hunt tolif.hunt@uni.edu

18-10 | Prairie Lakes Conference Prairie Lakes Conference S 3,000 8/15/2017|10/15/2017|John H. Wills dickinsoncwa@gmail.com

18-09 |Indian Creek Nature Center Connecting at-risk youth to the outdoors S 2,550 8/15/2017|10/15/2017 |Nancy Lackner nlackner@indiancreeknaturecenter.org

18-08 |DMACC Urban Campus Conservation Lunch and Learn Series S 2,473 11/15/2017| 6/15/2018|Kali Judd jlriggs@dmacc.edu

18-07 |Women, Food and Agriculture Network 2017 WFAN Annual Conference S 3,500 10/15/2017| 2/15/2018|Leigh Adcock leigh@wfan.org

18-06 |lowa Public Television lowa Land and Sky: Education & Community S 41,495 5/15/2018| 2/15/2019|Ken Harrison ken.harrison@iptv.org

18-05 |Blank Park Zoo The Eagle Project: Leading the Way S 40,400 10/15/2017| 9/15/2018|Jessie Lowry jrlowry@blankparkzoo.org
Monarch Butterfly Outreach Program with Prairie Lakes

18-04 | lowa State University of Science & Technology Area Education Agency S 31,439 3/15/2018|11/15/2019|Lynne Campbell grants@iastate.edu

18-03 | Pottawattamie County Conservation The Citizen Land Steward Project S 8,000 8/15/2017| 3/15/2018|Mark Shoemaker mark.shoemaker@pottcounty-ia.gov

18-02 |Jasper County Conservation Board (JCCB) Mariposa Lake Restoration Interpretive Signage S 17,250 6/15/2018| 7/15/2019|Keri Van Zante kvanzante@co.jasper.ia.us

18-01|The Raptor Resources Project Bird Banding and Trapping Station S 36,600 7/15/2018| 5/15/2019|Amy Ries amy@raptorresource.org
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